Companies that must complete FULL version of 2006 Delaware auto insurance rate survey (1 percent or more of state market
share in 2005):

Direct 2005
NAIC Code Company Name Domicile Premiums Market
Written Share
25178 State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co IL 128,714 21.1163%
23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co OH 68,582 11.2513%
23035 Liberty Mut Fire Ins Co Wi 37,473 6.1477%
38628 Progressive Northern Ins Co wi 29,226 4.7947%
23760 Nationwide General Ins Co OH 25,174 4.1299%
19232 Allstate Ins Co IL 24,476 4.0154%
35882 Geico General Ins Co MD 22,366 3.6693%
10723 Nationwide Assur Co Wi 19,285 3.1638%
30104 Hartford Underwriters Ins Co CT 19,033 3.1225%
23779 Nationwide Mut Fire Ins Co OH 17,772 2.9156%
16322 Progressive Direct Ins Co OH 16,409 2.692%
21164 Dairyland Ins Co Wi 14,330 2.3509%
22055 Geico Ind Co MD 14,151 2.3216%
25941 USAA X 13,314 2.1842%
25968 USAA Cas Ins Co X 10,084 1.6543%
22063 Government Employees Ins Co MD 9,473 1.5541%
37877 Nationwide Prop & Cas Ins Co OH 8,570 1.406%
19399 AlU Ins Co NY 7,523 1.2342%
41491 Geico Cas Co MD 6,358 1.0431%

10071 Encompass Ins Co Of America IL 6,279 1.0301%



Companies that must be complete LIMITED version of 2006 Delaware online auto rate survey (.01 to .99 percent of state

market share in 2005):

NAIC Code

17957
42994
24112
13803
42404
11681
22578
15130
25143
32220
10675
25623
34339
19976
14788
42447
23469
14958
13692
25658
26298

Company Name

American Independent Ins Co
Progressive Classic Ins Co
Westfield Ins Co

Farm Family Cas Ins Co
Liberty Ins Corp

Keystone Ins Co

Horace Mann Ins Co
Encompass Ind Co

State Farm Fire And Cas Co
American Intl Ins Co

AAA Mid-Atlantic Ins Co
Phoenix Ins Co

Metropolitan Grp Prop & Cas Ins Co
Amica Mut Ins Co

NGM Ins Co

National General Assur Co
American Modern Home Ins Co
Peninsula Ins Co

Donegal Mut Ins Co

Travelers Ind Co

Metropolitan Property & Cas Ins Co

Domicile

PA
Wi
OH
NY

Direct
Premiums
Written

6,002
5,802
5,486
4,997
4,817
4,720
4,454
4,372
4,199
4,101
3,858
3,828
3,604
2,917
2,711
2,679
2,595
2,447
2,442
2,201
2,114

2005
Market
Share

0.9847%
0.9519%
0.9%
0.8198%
0.7903%
0.7743%
0.7307%
0.7173%
0.6889%
0.6728%
0.6329%
0.628%
0.5913%
0.4786%
0.4448%
0.4395%
0.4257%
0.4014%
0.4006%
0.3611%
0.3468%



18600
27928
22683
35696
20281
25666
19240
40258
21261
34690
20303
11185
14044
22357
39098
19615
20117
20397
19402
21970
33588
23795
44393
31968
40169
25615

USAA General Ind Co
Amex Assur Co

Teachers Ins Co

Harleysville Preferred Ins Co
Federal Ins Co

Travelers Ind Co Of Amer
Allstate Ind Co

American Intl South Ins Co
Electric Ins Co

Property & Cas Ins Co Of Hartford
Great Northern Ins Co
Foremost Ins Co

Goodville Mut Cas Co
Hartford Accid & Ind Co
Omni Ins Co

American Reliable Ins Co
California Cas Ind Exch
Vigilant Ins Co

Birmingham Fire Ins Co Of PA
OneBeacon Ins Co

First Liberty Ins Corp
American Intl Pacific Ins
West American Ins Co
Merastar Ins Co
Metropolitan Cas Ins Co
Charter Oak Fire Ins Co

1,944
1,915
1,866
1,826
1,756
1,663
1,517
1,403
1,208
1,161
1,043
1,011
964
861
860
825
793
786
766
756
698
600
435
426
400
395

0.3189%
0.3142%
0.3061%
0.2996%
0.2881%
0.2728%
0.2489%
0.2302%
0.1982%
0.1905%
0.1711%
0.1659%
0.1581%
0.1413%
0.1411%
0.1353%
0.1301%
0.1289%
0.1257%

0.124%
0.1145%
0.0984%
0.0714%
0.0699%
0.0656%
0.0648%



14168
10111
26050
28932
20346
21857
29424
19682
12572
16691
43044
24074
23841

Harleysville Mut Ins Co
American Bankers Ins Co Of FL
Response Worldwide Ins Co
Markel American Ins Co
Pacific Ind Co

American Ins Co

Hartford Cas Ins Co
Hartford Fire In Co
Selective Ins Co Of Amer
Great American Ins Co
Response Ins Co

Ohio Cas Ins Co

New Hampshire Ins Co

PA
FL
CT
VA
Wi
NE

CT
NJ
OH
DE
OH
PA

395
321
283
280
243
224
168
158
156
91
91
77
69

0.0648%
0.0527%
0.0464%
0.0459%
0.0399%
0.0367%
0.0276%
0.0259%
0.0256%
0.0149%
0.0149%
0.0126%
0.0113%



